900286815 04/20/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent		04/01/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TriNet HR Corporation		
Street Address:	1100 San Leandro Blvd., Suite 400		
City:	San Leandro		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94577		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26					
Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3508374	THE GEVITY EDGE			
Registration Number:	3525191	GEVITY GP PERKS			
Registration Number:	3525190	GEVITY PERKS			
Registration Number:	3558353	GEVITY KNOWLEDGE			
Registration Number:	3425787	THE GREATEST HUMAN RESOURCE IS THE HUMAN			
Registration Number:	3623455	MARCH FORTH			
Registration Number:	3623448	MARCH 4			
Registration Number:	3623447	MARCH FORTH. TAKE THE DAY OFF TO TAKE TH			
Registration Number:	3623446	MARCH FORTH DAY			
Registration Number:	3454559	G			
Registration Number:	3423610	GEVITY EDGE			
Registration Number:	3423609	GEVITY ONSITE			
Registration Number:	3423611	GEVITY ONLINE			
Registration Number:	3340731	GEVITY ONCALL			
Registration Number:	3219607	GEVITY			
Registration Number:	2652393	TRINET			
Registration Number:	2537295	TRINET			
Registration Number:	2028090	TRINET EMPLOYER GROUP			
Registration Number:	3921924	AMBITIONS REALIZED TRADEMARK			
900286815		REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0779			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3841068	AMBITIONS REALIZED			
Registration Number:	3892323	AMBITIONS REALIZED			
Registration Number:	3961119	BENEFITS REALIZED			
Registration Number:	3899561	HR PASSPORT			
Registration Number:	3921925	TRINET			
Registration Number:	3841083	TRINET			
Registration Number:	3892324	TRINET			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4156932440

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208616-130 WILMINGTON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem		
SIGNATURE:	/CR/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2014		

Total Attachments: 4

source=TRINET HR TM TERMINATION#page1.tif source=TRINET HR TM TERMINATION#page2.tif source=TRINET HR TM TERMINATION#page3.tif source=TRINET HR TM TERMINATION#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0780

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

TRINET HR CORPORATION

Trademarks:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, TriNet HR Corporation, a California corporation, having its principal offices at 1100 San Leandro Blvd., Suite 400, San Leandro, CA 94577 (the "Company"), owns or previously owned the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Company has entered into that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of August 20, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Company and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2013 at Reel Number/Frame 5094 Number 0922.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0781 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this April 2014.

SECURED PARTY:

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

ERIN TKACHENKO VICE PRESIDENT

Address:

50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290 Minneapolis, MN 55402

105667153 v1

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Owner
THE GEVITY EDGE	77/409525	3,508,374	2/29/2008	9/30/2008	TriNet HR
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2,2,72000	3,50,200	Corporation
GEVITY GP PERKS (and	77/229430	3,525,191	7/13/2007	10/28/2008	TriNet HR
Design)		7,2 -2,7 -2		10/20/2000	Corporation
GEVITY PERKS	77/229424	3,525,190	7/13/2007	10/28/2008	TriNet HR
		0,220,120	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10,20,2000	Corporation
GEVITY KNOWLEDGE	77/227406	3,558,353	7/11/2007	1/6/2009	TriNet HR
	. , ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1,0,2009	Corporation
THE GREATEST HUMAN	77/227389	3,425,787	7/11/2007	5/13/2008	TriNet HR
RESOURCE IS THE		-,,	//1/2007	3,13,2000	Corporation
HUMAN SPIRIT					Corporation
MARCH FORTH	77/090657	3,623,455	1/25/2007	5/19/2009	TriNet HR
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1.20.2007	271772007	Corporation
MARCH 4 (and Design)	77/084461	3,623,448	1/17/2007	5/19/2009	TriNet HR
(8)		-,,		0,13,2003	Corporation
MARCH FORTH. TAKE THE	77/084458	3,623,447	1/17/2007	5/19/2009	TriNet HR
DAY OFF TO TAKE THE	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-,,,,,,,,	1,1,1,200,	0,13,2003	Corporation
DAY ON. MARCH 4 (and					Corporation
Design)					
MARCH FORTH DAY	77/084451	3,623,446	1/17/2007	5/19/2009	TriNet HR
					Corporation
G (stylized letters)	77/080673	3,454,559	1/11/2007	6/24/2008	TriNet HR
		-, - ,			Corporation
GEVITY EDGE	77/054211	3,423,610	11/30/2006	5/6/2008	TriNet HR
				0.0.200	Corporation
GEVITY ONSITE	77/054206	3,423,609	11/30/2006	5/6/2008	TriNet HR
					Corporation
GEVITY ONLINE	77/054220	3,423,611	11/30/2006	5/6/2008	TriNet HR
					Corporation
GEVITY ONCALL	77/054215	3,340,731	11/30/2006	11/20/2007	TriNet HR
					Corporation
GEVITY	78/729157	3,219,607	10/7/2005	3/20/2007	TriNet HR
		, ,			Corporation
TRINET	76/021680	2,652,393	4/10/2000	11/19/2002	TriNet HR
		, ,			Corporation
TRINET	76/021683	2,537,295	4/10/2000	2/5/2002	TriNet HR
					Corporation
TRINET EMPLOYER	74/445080	2,028,090	10/7/1993	1/7/1997	TriNet HR
GROUP		_,,.			Corporation
AMBITIONS REALIZED	77/922716	3,921,924	1/28/2010	2/22/2011	TriNet HR
		/- /- /-	1 = 11 = 2 1 2		Corporation
AMBITIONS REALIZED	77/922691	3,841,068	1/28/2010	8/31/2010	TriNet HR
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Corporation
AMBITIONS REALIZED	77/922703	3,892,323	1/28/2010	12/21/2010	TriNet HR
		-,55-,520			Corporation
BENEFITS REALIZED	85/109717	3,961,119	8/17/2010	5/17/2011	TriNet HR
	-2.207121	-,,,,,,,	J. 1 2010	2/1//2011	Corporation
HR PASSPORT	85/002402	3,899,561	3/30/2010	1/4/2011	TriNet HR
	52,502,02	5,055,501	2,20,2010	1/1/2011	Corporation
1 1 1		1			Corporation

105667153 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0783

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Owner
TRINET (and design, in color)	77/922860	3,921,925	1/28/2010	2/22/2011	TriNet HR
					Corporation
TRINET (and design, in color)	77/922832	3,841,083	1/28/2010	8/31/2010	TriNet HR
					Corporation
TRINET (and design, in color)	77/922849	3,892,324	1/28/2010	12/21/2010	TriNet HR
					Corporation
TRINET (and design, in color)	1572370		4/10/12		TriNet HR
(Canadian Pending					Corporation
Application)					
TRINET (and design, in color)	10782852	10782852	4/3/12	9/5/12	TriNet HR
(EU Registration)					Corporation

2